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THfc MINISTER OF RAILWAYS 
(PBOF. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(a) and (b). Instructions have been 
issueftttot to renew, »t present, any of 
the old passes alter the date of their 
expiry. In the meantime a new list of 
organisations and individuals to whom 
passes may be issued Oq the basis of 
revised norms and criteria is under 
preparation.
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Insov Auto Limited

1178. SHRI CJHITTA BASU: Will the 
Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND 
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to 
state:

(a) whether the Company Law 
Board have investigated into the affairs 
of Insov Auto Limited; and

(b) if so, gist of the report of the 
said investigation and action taken 
thereon?

THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUSTICE 
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI 
SHANTI BHUSHAN): (a) and (b). 
Investigation into the affairs of Insov 
Auto Limited under "Yi liiij  ̂ 237(b) 
of the Companies Act, 1956 is in pro-
gress.
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1179. DR. BAPU KALDATE: Wfll 
the Minister of IiAW, JUSTICE AND 
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to 
state: i >

(a) whether M/s. Maruti Limited,, 
the Maruti Technical Services Limit s ,  
Maruti Heavy Vehicles (P) Limited 
have violated the provisions o 1 the 
Companies Act; and

(b) steps taken by Government 
against these companies?.

THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUSTICE 
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI 
SHANTI BHUSHAN): (a) and (b).
According to the report received from 
the Registrar of Companies, Delhi and 
Haryana these companies have de-
layed in filing some of the returns 
under the Companies Act, 1956. Where 
there has been considerable delay 
additional filing fee under Section 
611(2) of the Companies Act, 1956 
have been levied. M/s Maruti Techni-
cal Services Private Limited has 
violated Section 212 of the said Act 
and question of prosecution is be being 
considered by the Registrar.
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